percent (3%) of the project's ITH availed for the first or second year of
its ITH entitlement period, or three percent (3%) of the savings derived
from the availment of EDR/SCIT for the first five (5) years of its
entitlement period, subject to a ceiling in the amount of Five Million
Two Hundred Thousand Pesos (PhP5,200,000.00). 

The requirement under the CCPD Program shall be accomplished by
the covered RBE within the ITH or EDR/SCIT entitlement period of the
registered project or activity. If the RBE is in default in complying with
the CCPD requirement within the allowed period, the ITH or EDR/SCIT
entitlement of the RBE in its final year of availment shall be deducted
an amount equivalent to three percent (3%) of the RBE's highest ITH
availed or EDR/SCIT savings derived within the period of entitlement,
but not to exceed Five Million Two Hundred Thousand Pesos
(PhP5,200,000.00). 

The compliance with the CCPD Program shall be undertaken on a per
project registration basis and shall be reflected in the project's
Specific Terms and Conditions (STC). The covered RBE shall submit its
intended community beneficiary and guarantee that the CCPD activity